HG4138L
HG4138L RoHS May05     1/2
Miniature PCB / QC Heavy Duty Power Relay
FEATURES
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
Improved HG4138 relay by magnetic arc blowout
Power supply devices
Industrial control

Fax: +44 (0) 1342 834306
email: sales@willow.co.uk
ORDERING DESIGNATION
Example: HG4138L / 012 - 1Z 0 1 F
Model
1H: 1 Form A;  1D: 1 Form B;  1Z: 1 Form C
0: PCB
1: Sealed;  2: Dust Cover
Coil Voltage Code
Contact Form
Mounting Version
Version
Nil: UL Class B;  F: UL Class F
Thermal Class
S: AgSnOInO
Contact Material
P: RoHS Compliance (lead-free)
S - P
3 - 6.4 QC